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1979 Index of All Measures Heard in the
Assembly Committee on Government Affairs

ASSEMBLY COMMITTEE

Government Affairs 2-21; 2-22

Government Affairs 1-25; 1-30

Government Affairs 1-25

Government Affairs 1-25
Agriculture 3-21; 4-18

Government Affairs 4-25; 5-2; 5-3

Government Affairs 2-23; 3-8

Government Affairs 1-25

Government Affairs 2-12; 3-9; 3-15
Ways and Means 4-17; 4-19

Government Affairs 2-6; 2-7; 2-13

Government Affairs 2-20; 3-22

Government Affairs 1-26

Government Affairs 1-26

Government Affairs 2-9

Government Affairs 1-30; 2-20; 2-26; 2-28
Ways and Means 3-29; 4-12; 4-18

Government Affairs 2-23; 3-7

Government Affairs 2-6; 2-7
Ways and Means 4-24

Revised 8-2012



A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

92

97

103

106

113

127

137

138

139

162

165

166

171

176

190

196

209

210

214

215

Government Affairs 1-25

Government Affairs 2-13

Government Affairs 2-13; 4-2

Government Affairs 1-25; 1-30

Government Affairs 1-26; 3-15; 4-3

Government Affairs 4-6

Government Affairs 1-19 as BDR; 2-12; 2-13; 4-20; 4-25

Government Affairs 1-19 as BDR

Government Affairs 2-1

Government Affairs 2-6; 2-7; 4-6

Government Affairs 2-6; 2-7

Government Affairs 1-31

Government Affairs 2-7; 2-26

Government Affairs 2-1

Government Affairs 5-3

Ways and Means 2-20
Government Affairs 3-22

Government Affairs 1-25 as BDR; 2-7

Government Affairs 2-7

Government Affairs 2-1

Government Affairs 2-1
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217

221

234

247

249

275

279

286

287

288

289

290

291

292

306

307

308

309

Government Affairs

3-7; 3-28

Government Affairs 4-6

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

2-21; 2-22; 3-6

2-1 as BDR; 2-16

Government Affairs 2-6
Ways and Means 4-24; 5-14

Government Affairs 2-22; 4-17

Government Affairs
Elections 3-20

3-6

Ways and Means 4-12

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs
Judiciary 3-12; 3-27

2-21; 2-28

2-21; 4-2; 4-16

2-20

2-20

2-20

3-6

2-22

2-22

Government Affairs 2-22

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

2-22

2-22



A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.
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A.B.

311

312

330

333

341

342

343

345

347

348

350

351

352

353

354

355

356

357

Government Affairs 5-3

Government Affairs 2-22; 3-8

Ways and Means 2-20
Government Affairs 3-5

Judiciary 2-16; 4-12; 4-23
Government Affairs 5-2

Government Affairs 4-27

Government Affairs 2-27
Ways and Means 3-2
Commerce 3-14; 3-15

Government Affairs 3-8; 4-5

Government Affairs 2-27

Government Affairs 2-21

Government Affairs 3-12

Government Affairs 2-23; 2-26

Government Affairs 2-23; 2-26

Government Affairs 2-26

Government Affairs 2-26

Government Affairs 2-26

Government Affairs 2-27

Government Affairs 2-23; 2-26; 2-27; 3-6

Government Affairs 3-8; 5-3
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A.B.
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A.B.

358

374

375

379

385

386

387

411

418

426

427

428

429

430

442

443

470

471

472

Taxation 2-24 jt sub (exhibit)
Government Affairs 3-2; 3-7

Government Affairs 2-26

Government Affairs 3-14

Government Affairs 3-2; 3-20

Government Affairs 3-1
Ways and Means 4-4; 5-1

Government Affairs 2-20; 3-22

Government Affairs 3-5

Government Affairs 3-5; 3-14

Government Affairs 5-3

Government Affairs 4-18; 4-19

Government Affairs 3-9

Government Affairs 3-8; 3-22

Government Affairs 3-9

Government Affairs 3-6

Government Affairs 3-9

Government Affairs 3-7

Government Affairs 3-14

Government Affairs 3-9

Government Affairs 4-17
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A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.
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A.B.
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A.B.
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A.B.

A.B.

478

496

497

502

503

504

506

513

523

531

543

545

549

556

569

570

583

584

585

586

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

2-28 as BDR

4-2

3-20

3-20; 4-19

3-29 jt; 4-20

3-20

4-4 jt; 4-24; 4-26 fl

3-22

Government Affairs 4-2

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

3-22

4-2;4-3

4-2

4-2

Government Affairs 4-20

Government Affairs

Government Affairs
Judiciary 4-18; 4-23

4-3; 4-4; 4-5

4-3

Government Affairs 4-3; 5-3

Government Affairs 4-3



A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

587

588

589

590

598

599

604

606

609

612

616

628

629

630

631

632

633

634

641

Government Affairs 4-4

Government Affairs 4-4; 4-5; 4-6

Government Affairs 4-4; 5-17

Government Affairs 4-20; 4-25

Government Affairs 3-22 as BDR; 4-10 am

Government Affairs 3-22 as BDR; 4-10 am

Government Affairs 3-23

Government Affairs 4-11; 4-25

Government Affairs 4-11; 4-17

Government Affairs 4-11

Taxation 3-26; 3-29; 4-2; 4-3; 4-9; 4-10; 4-10 jt (1); 4-10 jt (2); 4-11 jt; 4-12 fl; 4-16; 4-17; 4-17 jt;
4-18; 4-23; 4-23 jt; 4-25 jt; 4-28 jt; 5-3 jt

Ways and Means 4-4; 4-23 jt

Committee of the Whole 4-9

Government Affairs 4-16

Government Affairs 4-16

Government Affairs 5-3

Government Affairs 5-3

Government Affairs 5-3

Government Affairs 4-16; 4-19

Government Affairs 4-19

Government Affairs 4-6

Government Affairs 4-19



A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

643

644

645

646

647

649

663

664

665

666

682

689

701

704

718

720

727

728

730

Government Affairs 4-11

Government Affairs 4-4
Judiciary 4-17; 4-23

Government Affairs 4-10 pm

Government Affairs 4-10 pm

Government Affairs 5-3

Government Affairs 4-6
Ways and Means 5-14

Government Affairs 4-10 am

Government Affairs 4-10 pm

Government Affairs 4-10 pm; 4-25

Government Affairs 4-10 pm

Government Affairs 4-19

Government Affairs 5-3

Government Affairs 4-17
Ways and Means 5-3

Government Affairs 4-17

Government Affairs 4-17; 4-25

Government Affairs 4-16

Government Affairs 4-18

Government Affairs 4-18; 4-25

Government Affairs 4-18



A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

732

749

755

760

765

766

772

773

779

794

795

797

800

801

802

803

805

806

816

Government Affairs 4-18

Government Affairs 4-23; 4-25; 5-2

Government Affairs 4-23; 4-25

Government Affairs 5-2; 5-3

Government Affairs 4-25; 5-2
Agriculture 5-9

Government Affairs 4-25
Ways and Means 5-7

Government Affairs 4-27

Government Affairs 4-27
Taxation 5-9

Government Affairs 5-2

Government Affairs 5-3

Government Affairs 5-2

Government Affairs 5-2; 5-17

Government Affairs 5-3

Government Affairs 5-2

Government Affairs 5-2

Government Affairs 5-2

Government Affairs 5-2

Government Affairs 5-2

Government Affairs 5-2 as BDR



A.B. 840

A.CR.8

A.CR.9

A.J.R. 1 of the 59th
Session

AJ.R.5

AJ.R. 13

AJ.R. 14

AJ.R. 23

AJ.R. 26

A.J.R. 26 of the
59th Session

AJ.R. 28

AJ.R. 37

S.B. 12

S.B.15

S.B. 16

S.B. 42

S.B. 43

S.B. 44

S.B. 49

Government Affairs 5-17

Government Affairs 2-21; 2-26
Ways and Means 4-27

Government Affairs

2-21;5-3

Judiciary 1-26; 3-23; 3-27

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

4-24

1-19

2-28; 3-22

2-28; 3-22

4-5

4-19

2-1

5-2

5-17

2-16

2-16

2-6; 2-7

3-1; 3-12; 3-14; 4-2

2-6; 2-7

2-6; 2-7; 2-12

4-16; 4-25



S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

56

61

62

68

72

73

74

84

96

120

136

141

147

150

168

169

171

173

175

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs
Commerce 5-18

Legislative Functions
Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs
Commerce 5-4

Commerce 3-22; 5-8
Government Affairs

Government Affairs

2-16

2-16

2-6; 2-7

2-28

4-26

3-1jt
5-2

3-15

3-12

2-16

5-1;5-2

4-17

3-12

4-17

2-27

3-12

2-26

3-12

4-18

3-15



S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

193

197

204

235

248

250

253

254

265

266

280

299

315

316

318

323

344

356

388

Government Affairs 2-26

Government Affairs 3-15

Taxation 2-14; 2-22; 2-24 jt sub; 3-6; 3-14; 3-27; 3-29; 4-2; 4-3 (exhibit); 4-10; 4-10 jt (1); 4-10 jt
(2); 4-11 jt; 4-12 fl; 4-16; 4-17; 4-17 jt; 4-18; 4-23 jt; 4-25 jt; 4-28 jt; 5-1; 5-15; 5-18 fl; 5-25; 5-26 jt
(exhibit); 5-27

Government Affairs 4-16

Ways and Means 4-23 jt; 5-21

Government Affairs 4-5

Government Affairs 4-5

Government Affairs 3-29 jt

Government Affairs 3-14 jt

Government Affairs 3-14 jt

Government Affairs 4-26

Government Affairs 3-22

Government Affairs 5-2

Government Affairs 4-24; 4-25

Government Affairs 4-27; 5-17

Government Affairs 4-26

Government Affairs 4-4 jt

Government Affairs 3-29 jt; 4-9

Government Affairs 5-2

Government Affairs 5-2; 5-17

Government Affairs 4-23; 4-25
Ways and Means 5-2 am



S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

396

427

431

446

475

506

513

514

515

550

SJR.8

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Elections 4-30
Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Taxation 2-20

4-27

5-2

5-1

5-2

5-2

5-2

5-2

5-2

5-2

5-17

Government Affairs 3-1; 3-5



NEVADA STATE LIBRARY
[ . REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

\/ e~ : | Date §-/ 3 [ 789

Requester .. , M/ |
Dcpartment. AQB Handled by........

Telephone.. ’%5&57

&fﬁ /

57’7 s/4 513 5//0 f//?’

5{/5’ 5//9‘ S0z ; 570“( -
s7ai, —— -




T T e e e e e e L AL A L AN AR R AR AR == C e L L e o TS 2 ¥ o 2 2 2 £ 1 F - QUi

T (o

Dept./Address.. Lc/ B‘ Sources:

Telephone. . ... e

! [0 Quick % Research [ Census

| 197 q A & (75 NO ASSEmpLy DmaTES

| ' rFoR ABG s~ rPuvo

: , v Comminee ov G A

| ARTIE [Ty

‘ M\u\ '

| v SEVAME  LommEE GA
‘ i MWQTES  Poavd ULy

| or  “fz2s~ 3p

: KATe[Jo0y

: 205 5 (=s B T T OO OOV U U VOSSO OSSO EVUUTOT

! 1927 (Rev. 10-86)  aEEite

!





