## 1979 Index of Presentations Made in the Assembly Committee on Government Affairs

DATE PRESENTATION

4-4 jt Gerry Kopel, Colorado House of Representatives, re Sunset Legislation

## 1979 Index of All Measures Heard in the Assembly Committee on Government Affairs

BILL NUMBER	ASSEMBLY COMMITTEE
A.B. 1	Government Affairs 2-21; 2-22
A.B. 9	Government Affairs 1-25; 1-30
A.B. 10	Government Affairs 1-25
A.B. 14	<b>Government Affairs</b> 1-25 Agriculture 3-21; 4-18
A.B. 17	<b>Government Affairs</b> 4-25; 5-2; 5-3
A.B. 18	Government Affairs 2-23; 3-8
A.B. 20	Government Affairs 1-25
A.B. 24	<b>Government Affairs</b> 2-12; 3-9; 3-15 Ways and Means 4-17; 4-19
A.B. 25	<b>Government Affairs</b> 2-6; 2-7; 2-13
A.B. 36	Government Affairs 2-20; 3-22
A.B. 60	Government Affairs 1-26
A.B. 61	Government Affairs 1-26
A.B. 62	Government Affairs 2-9
A.B. 85	<b>Government Affairs</b> 1-30; 2-20; 2-26; 2-28 Ways and Means 3-29; 4-12; 4-18
A.B. 86	Government Affairs 2-23; 3-7
A.B. 87	<b>Government Affairs</b> 2-6; 2-7 Ways and Means 4-24

A.B. 92	Government Affairs 1-25
A.B. 97	Government Affairs 2-13
A.B. 103	Government Affairs 2-13; 4-2
A.B. 106	Government Affairs 1-25; 1-30
A.B. 113	Government Affairs 1-26; 3-15; 4-3
A.B. 127	Government Affairs 4-6
A.B. 137	Government Affairs 1-19 as BDR; 2-12; 2-13; 4-20; 4-25
A.B. 138	Government Affairs 1-19 as BDR
A.B. 139	Government Affairs 2-1
A.B. 162	Government Affairs 2-6; 2-7; 4-6
A.B. 165	Government Affairs 2-6; 2-7
A.B. 166	Government Affairs 1-31
A.B. 171	Government Affairs 2-7; 2-26
A.B. 176	Government Affairs 2-1
A.B. 190	Government Affairs 5-3
A.B. 196	Ways and Means 2-20 Government Affairs 3-22
A.B. 209	Government Affairs 1-25 as BDR; 2-7
A.B. 210	Government Affairs 2-7
A.B. 214	Government Affairs 2-1
A.B. 215	Government Affairs 2-1

A.B. 217	Government Affairs 3-7; 3-28
A.B. 221	Government Affairs 4-6
A.B. 234	<b>Government Affairs</b> 2-21; 2-22; 3-6
A.B. 247	Government Affairs 2-1 as BDR; 2-16
A.B. 249	Government Affairs 2-6 Ways and Means 4-24; 5-14
A.B. 275	Government Affairs 2-22; 4-17
A.B. 279	Government Affairs 3-6 Elections 3-20 Ways and Means 4-12
A.B. 286	Government Affairs 2-21; 2-28
A.B. 287	<b>Government Affairs</b> 2-21; 4-2; 4-16
A.B. 288	Government Affairs 2-20
A.B. 289	Government Affairs 2-20
A.B. 290	Government Affairs 2-20
A.B. 291	Government Affairs 3-6
A.B. 292	Government Affairs 2-22
A.B. 306	Government Affairs 2-22 Judiciary 3-12; 3-27
A.B. 307	Government Affairs 2-22
A.B. 308	Government Affairs 2-22
A.B. 309	Government Affairs 2-22

A.B. 311	Government Affairs 5-3
A.B. 312	Government Affairs 2-22; 3-8
A.B. 330	Ways and Means 2-20 Government Affairs 3-5
A.B. 333	Judiciary 2-16; 4-12; 4-23 Government Affairs 5-2
A.B. 341	Government Affairs 4-27
A.B. 342	Government Affairs 2-27 Ways and Means 3-2 Commerce 3-14; 3-15
A.B. 343	Government Affairs 3-8; 4-5
A.B. 345	Government Affairs 2-27
A.B. 347	Government Affairs 2-21
A.B. 348	Government Affairs 3-12
A.B. 350	Government Affairs 2-23; 2-26
A.B. 351	Government Affairs 2-23; 2-26
A.B. 352	Government Affairs 2-26
A.B. 353	Government Affairs 2-26
A.B. 354	Government Affairs 2-26
A.B. 355	Government Affairs 2-27
A.B. 356	<b>Government Affairs</b> 2-23; 2-26; 2-27; 3-6
A.B. 357	Government Affairs 3-8; 5-3

A.B. 358	Taxation 2-24 jt sub (exhibit) <b>Government Affairs</b> 3-2; 3-7
A.B. 374	Government Affairs 2-26
A.B. 375	Government Affairs 3-14
A.B. 379	Government Affairs 3-2; 3-20
A.B. 385	Government Affairs 3-1 Ways and Means 4-4; 5-1
A.B. 386	Government Affairs 2-20; 3-22
A.B. 387	Government Affairs 3-5
A.B. 411	Government Affairs 3-5; 3-14
A.B. 418	Government Affairs 5-3
A.B. 426	Government Affairs 4-18; 4-19
A.B. 427	Government Affairs 3-9
A.B. 428	Government Affairs 3-8; 3-22
A.B. 429	Government Affairs 3-9
A.B. 430	Government Affairs 3-6
A.B. 442	Government Affairs 3-9
A.B. 443	Government Affairs 3-7
A.B. 470	Government Affairs 3-14
A.B. 471	Government Affairs 3-9
A.B. 472	Government Affairs 4-17

A.B. 478	Government Affairs 2-28 as BDR
A.B. 496	Government Affairs 4-2
A.B. 497	Government Affairs 3-20
A.B. 502	Government Affairs 3-20; 4-19
A.B. 503	Government Affairs 3-29 jt; 4-20
A.B. 504	Government Affairs 3-20
A.B. 506	Government Affairs 4-6
A.B. 513	Government Affairs 4-9
A.B. 523	Government Affairs 4-4 jt; 4-24; 4-26 fl
A.B. 531	Government Affairs 3-22
A.B. 543	Government Affairs 4-2
A.B. 545	Government Affairs 3-22
A.B. 549	Government Affairs 4-2; 4-3
A.B. 556	Government Affairs 4-2
A.B. 569	Government Affairs 4-2
A.B. 570	Government Affairs 4-20
A.B. 583	Government Affairs 4-3; 4-4; 4-5
A.B. 584	Government Affairs 4-3 Judiciary 4-18; 4-23
A.B. 585	Government Affairs 4-3; 5-3
A.B. 586	Government Affairs 4-3

A.B. 587	Government Affairs 4-4
A.B. 588	Government Affairs 4-4; 4-5; 4-6
A.B. 589	Government Affairs 4-4; 5-17
A.B. 590	Government Affairs 4-20; 4-25
A.B. 598	Government Affairs 3-22 as BDR; 4-10 am
A.B. 599	Government Affairs 3-22 as BDR; 4-10 am
A.B. 604	Government Affairs 3-23
A.B. 606	Government Affairs 4-11; 4-25
A.B. 609	Government Affairs 4-11; 4-17
A.B. 612	Government Affairs 4-11
A.B. 616	Taxation 3-26; 3-29; 4-2; 4-3; 4-9; 4-10; 4-10 jt (1); 4-10 jt (2); 4-11 jt; 4-12 fl; 4-16; 4-17; 4-17 jt; 4-18; 4-23; 4-23 jt; 4-28 jt; 5-3 jt Ways and Means 4-4; 4-23 jt Committee of the Whole 4-9 <b>Government Affairs</b> 4-16
A.B. 628	Government Affairs 4-16
A.B. 629	Government Affairs 5-3
A.B. 630	Government Affairs 5-3
A.B. 631	Government Affairs 5-3
A.B. 632	Government Affairs 4-16; 4-19
A.B. 633	Government Affairs 4-19
A.B. 634	Government Affairs 4-6
A.B. 641	Government Affairs 4-19

A.B. 643	Government Affairs 4-11
A.B. 644	Government Affairs 4-4 Judiciary 4-17; 4-23
A.B. 645	Government Affairs 4-10 pm
A.B. 646	Government Affairs 4-10 pm
A.B. 647	Government Affairs 5-3
A.B. 649	Government Affairs 4-6 Ways and Means 5-14
A.B. 663	Government Affairs 4-10 am
A.B. 664	Government Affairs 4-10 pm
A.B. 665	Government Affairs 4-10 pm; 4-25
A.B. 666	Government Affairs 4-10 pm
A.B. 682	Government Affairs 4-19
A.B. 689	<b>Government Affairs</b> 5-3
A.B. 701	<b>Government Affairs</b> 4-17 Ways and Means 5-3
A.B. 704	Government Affairs 4-17
A.B. 718	Government Affairs 4-17; 4-25
A.B. 720	Government Affairs 4-16
A.B. 727	<b>Government Affairs</b> 4-18
A.B. 728	Government Affairs 4-18; 4-25
A.B. 730	Government Affairs 4-18

A.B. 732	Government Affairs 4-18
A.B. 749	<b>Government Affairs</b> 4-23; 4-25; 5-2
A.B. 755	Government Affairs 4-23; 4-25
A.B. 760	Government Affairs 5-2; 5-3
A.B. 765	Government Affairs 4-25; 5-2 Agriculture 5-9
A.B. 766	Government Affairs 4-25 Ways and Means 5-7
A.B. 772	Government Affairs 4-27
A.B. 773	<b>Government Affairs</b> 4-27 Taxation 5-9
A.B. 779	Government Affairs 5-2
A.B. 794	<b>Government Affairs</b> 5-3
A.B. 795	Government Affairs 5-2
A.B. 797	Government Affairs 5-2; 5-17
A.B. 800	<b>Government Affairs</b> 5-3
A.B. 801	Government Affairs 5-2
A.B. 802	Government Affairs 5-2
A.B. 803	Government Affairs 5-2
A.B. 805	Government Affairs 5-2
A.B. 806	Government Affairs 5-2
A.B. 816	Government Affairs 5-2 as BDR

A.B. 840	<b>Government Affairs</b>	5-17
A.C.R. 8	Government Affairs Ways and Means 4-2	
A.C.R. 9	Government Affairs	2-21; 5-3
A.J.R. 1 of the 59th Session	Judiciary 1-26; 3-23; Government Affairs	
A.J.R. 5	Government Affairs	1-19
A.J.R. 13	Government Affairs	2-28; 3-22
A.J.R. 14	Government Affairs	2-28; 3-22
A.J.R. 23	Government Affairs	4-5
A.J.R. 26	<b>Government Affairs</b>	4-19
A.J.R. 26 of the 59th Session	Government Affairs	2-1
A.J.R. 28	Government Affairs	5-2
A.J.R. 37	Government Affairs	5-17
S.B. 12	Government Affairs	2-16
S.B. 15	Government Affairs	2-16
S.B. 16	<b>Government Affairs</b>	2-6; 2-7
S.B. 42	<b>Government Affairs</b>	3-1; 3-12; 3-14; 4-2
S.B. 43	Government Affairs	2-6; 2-7
S.B. 44	Government Affairs	2-6; 2-7; 2-12
S.B. 49	Government Affairs	4-16; 4-25

S.B. 56	Government Affairs	2-16
S.B. 61	Government Affairs	2-16
S.B. 62	Government Affairs	2-6; 2-7
S.B. 68	<b>Government Affairs</b>	2-28
S.B. 72	Government Affairs Commerce 5-18	4-26
S.B. 73	Legislative Functions Government Affairs	
S.B. 74	Government Affairs	3-15
S.B. 84	Government Affairs	3-12
S.B. 96	Government Affairs	2-16
S.B. 120	<b>Government Affairs</b>	5-1; 5-2
S.B. 136	<b>Government Affairs</b>	4-17
S.B. 141	<b>Government Affairs</b>	3-12
S.B. 147	Government Affairs	4-17
S.B. 150	<b>Government Affairs</b>	2-27
S.B. 168	<b>Government Affairs</b>	3-12
S.B. 169	Government Affairs	2-26
S.B. 171	Government Affairs Commerce 5-4	3-12
S.B. 173	Commerce 3-22; 5-8 Government Affairs	
S.B. 175	Government Affairs	3-15

S.B. 193	Government Affairs 2-26
S.B. 197	Government Affairs 3-15
S.B. 204	Taxation 2-14; 2-22; 2-24 jt sub; 3-6; 3-14; 3-27; 3-29; 4-2; 4-3 (exhibit); 4-10; 4-10 jt (1); 4-10 jt (2); 4-11 jt; 4-12 fl; 4-16; 4-17; 4-17 jt; 4-18; 4-23 jt; 4-25 jt; 4-28 jt; 5-1; 5-15; 5-18 fl; 5-25; 5-26 jt (exhibit); 5-27  Government Affairs 4-16  Ways and Means 4-23 jt; 5-21
S.B. 235	Government Affairs 4-5
S.B. 248	Government Affairs 4-5
S.B. 250	Government Affairs 3-29 jt
S.B. 253	Government Affairs 3-14 jt
S.B. 254	Government Affairs 3-14 jt
S.B. 265	Government Affairs 4-26
S.B. 266	Government Affairs 3-22
S.B. 280	Government Affairs 5-2
S.B. 299	Government Affairs 4-24; 4-25
S.B. 315	Government Affairs 4-27; 5-17
S.B. 316	Government Affairs 4-26
S.B. 318	Government Affairs 4-4 jt
S.B. 323	Government Affairs 3-29 jt; 4-9
S.B. 344	Government Affairs 5-2
S.B. 356	Government Affairs 5-2; 5-17
S.B. 388	Government Affairs 4-23; 4-25 Ways and Means 5-2 am

S.B. 396	Government Affairs 4-27
S.B. 427	Government Affairs 5-2
S.B. 431	Government Affairs 5-1
S.B. 446	Government Affairs 5-2
S.B. 475	Government Affairs 5-2
S.B. 506	Government Affairs 5-2
S.B. 513	Government Affairs 5-2
S.B. 514	Government Affairs 5-2
S.B. 515	Elections 4-30 Government Affairs 5-2
S.B. 550	Government Affairs 5-17
S.J.R. 8	Taxation 2-20 Government Affairs 3-1; 3-5

## **NEVADA STATE LIBRARY**

REQUEST FOR INFORM	MATION /S ( ich
Vivian	Date5/3/1989
Requester LCB	Handled by Handled by
Telephone + 5689	
1979-Asserts Gov	st. Offairs
Museine probably never transitual, Aprobable been mosed Many Nichols 5/7, 5/8, 5/9, 5/10, 5/14 5/15, 5/18, 5/23, 5/24	Ju
5/15,5/18,5/23,5/24	

Requester Cecil  Dept./Address LCB	Date 6/16/18 By Jody Sources:
Telephone	IN COMMITTEE ON GA
Referred to	1927 (Rev. 10-86)